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BASIC EXPENSES PER SEMESTER:

Commuting Students:
Full-Time Part-Time Fees Hourly Rate
(12) Hour Load Constitutes Full Time Undergraduate Per Credit Hour
University Fees (In-State) Undergradu| $ 5,350 |Undergraduate Fees (In-State) $ 446
University Fees (Out-of-State) Underg| $ 10,150 |Undergraduate Fees (Out-of-State) $ 846
Graduate Per Credit Hour (GROL)
Graduate Fees (In-State) $ 545
Graduate Fees (Out-of-State) (None)| $ -
Special Rates
Military Undergraduate Military Graduate
Full Time Per Credit Hour
National Guard (Per Credit Hour) (NG) | $ 250 |National Guard (GRNG) $ 250
Military Family Full-Time (MF) |$ 4,350 |Veteran & Spouse (VVS) $ 380
Active Duty (Per Credit Hour) (AD) $ 250 |Active Duty (ADGR) $ 250
General Fees Apply General Fees Apply
Employees Public
Agencies/Nonprofit Employees Public Agencies/Nonprofit
Replaced
Undergraduate (UGEN) $ 290 Graduate (GREN) |WPEC/SCED
Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour $ 360
No General Fees No General Fees
Online Undergraduate (No Program) (AROL)
Full Time $ 5,350 |Part-Time - Per Credit Hour $ 446
General Fees Apply - Technology online
allocation $ 485 |General Fees Apply
Library $ 15 |Library subject to a credit hour| allocation
Program Rates | |
Online Undergraduate Programs (UGOL) Capped 5,350 University Center Greenville (UCG)
Per Credit Hour $ 390 |Per Credit Hol $ 330 |
General Fees Apply - Allocation for Technology online and General Fees Apply - Allocation for Technology online and
Library subject to a credit hour allocation Library subject to a credit hour allocation
Employees Corporate Partners Employees Corporate Partners
Undergraduate (UGEC) Graduate (GREC)
Per Creit Hour $ 325 Per Credit Hour $ 410
No General Fees No General Fees
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General Fees

All Full-Time(12 hours or more)
Safety & Security Fee (NSSF) $ 60 Transportation Fee (NTRF] $ 20
Student Activities Fee (NSAF) $ 55 Employment Fee (NEMF) | $ 25
Education & Technology (NETF) $ 50 Fitness Facility Fee (NFFF] $ 10
Athletics Fees (NATF) $ 225 Library Fee (NLIF) $ 15
Health & Counseling Fee (NHCF) $ 40

Part-Time (0-5.99 Hours):
Safety & Security Fee (NSSF) $ 30 Transportation Fee (NTRF] $ 10
Student Activities Fee (NSAF) $ 28 Employment Fee (NEMF) | $ 12
Education & Technology (NETF) $ 25 Fitness Facility Fee (NFFF] $ 5
Athletics Fees (NATF) $ 113 Library Fee (NLIF) $ 7
Health & Counseling Fee (NHCF) $ 20

All Part-Time (6.00-11.99 Hours) Use Hourly Rate Below:
Safety & Security Fee (NSSF) $ Transportation Fee (NTRF] $ 2
Student Activities Fee (NSAF) $ Employment Fee (NEMF) | $ 2
Education & Technology (NETF) $ Fitness Facility Fee (NFFF] $ 1
Athletics Fees (NATF) $ 19 Library Fee (NLIF) $ 1
Health & Counseling Fee (NHCF) $

AUDIT

Undergraduate - per course $ 446

Graduate - per course $ 545

Class audits are subject to general fees
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Boarding Students University Fees General Room Meal Plan| Undergraduate
UG (In-State) Fees Rate All Accessg Total

Bearcat Village (Double Occupancy) $ 5350 [ $ 500 | $ 3,300 [$ 2,820 $ 11,970
Bearcat Village (Single Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 [ $ 3,700 % 2,820 | $ 12,370
Brookside 1 (Double Occupancy) $ 5350 | $ 500 | $ 3,100 [$ 2,820 | $ 11,770
Brookside 2-7 (Double Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 2670 |% 2820| $ 11,340
Centennial Hall (Single Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 4100 % 2,820 | $ 12,770
Chipley (Double Occupancy) $ 5,350 [ $ 500 | $ 3,100 [ $ 2,820 | § 11,770
Chipley (Single Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 3,600 | $ 2,820 | $ 12,270
Lide (Double Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 3,300 [$ 2,820 | $ 11,970
Lide (Single Occupancy) $ 5350 | $ 500 | $ 3700 |$ 2,820 | $ 12,370
McGhee (Double Occupancy Only) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 3,00 |$ 2820 | $ 11,770
New Residence Hall (Double Occupancy| $ 5350 [ $ 500 | $ 3,900 ($ 2,820 $ 12,570
New Residence Hall (Triple Occupancy) | $ 5,350 | $ 500 [ $ 3,100 |$ 2,820| $ 11,770
Thomason (Single Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 3,800 (% 2,820 | $ 12,470
University Place (Double Occupancy) $ 5350 | $ 500 | $ 3400 |$ 28201 $ 12,070
Williamston (Double Occupancy) $ 5,350 | $ 500 | $ 3,100 [$ 2,820 | $ 11,770

* Does not include individual course fees as applicable

COMMUTER MEAL PLANS

All Access w/ $100 DB & 20 ME $ 2,820 |100 Block w/ $350 DB & 10 ME $ 1,830

165 Block w/ $450 DB & 20 ME $ 2,820 [Commuter 50 Block w/ $275 DB $ 1,110

$350 Bearcat Bucks $ 350

Non-Residential Bearcat Bucks:

All full-time commuter students will pay $150 per semester for Bearcat Bucks.

(Unused Bearcat Bucks do not Rollover to the Next Semester)

HOUSING APPLICATION FEE

All boarding students are required to pay a

$200 non-refundable appli

cation fee per academic year.

SINGLE ROOM

A student who requests single occupancy in a double room will be charged an extra one half the semester fee for residence hall
involved per semester. (Subject to availability)

TEXTBOOKS

Allow between $500-$600 for textbook purchases per semester. For
Barnes & Noble College, accepts Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.

your convenience, the Bookstore and our textbook partner,
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REFUND POLICY

No refunds or reduction of basic charges will be made due to a change in status (e.g. from full-time student to part-time student)
after the last day to drop/add for the semester. No refunds will be made to part-time students for reduction of hours after the last
day to drop/add for the semester. The date the student files written notice of withdrawal with the Registrar's Office is the date in
determining refunds. Refunds will be determined according to the policy in the current catalog and will be processed within 30
days of date of withdrawal.

In the event the University must suspend or close due to force majeure, no adjustment of tuition of fees and/or financial aid, shall
be made. “Force majeure” shall mean any cause or event, which is outside of the University and may include war, flood, storm,
epidemic or financial exigency.

*All fees subject to change
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